# CH \$40.00 9729648

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Matthey Pharmaceutical Materials, Inc.		06/03/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Veranova, L.P.	
Street Address:	435 Devon Park Drive, Suite 400	
City:	Wayne	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97296483	VERANOVA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6106401965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6106405800

**Email:** trademarks@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Stradley Ronon Stevens & Young, LLP

Address Line 1: Donna Marie Davidson
Address Line 2: 30 Valley Stream Parkway

Address Line 4: Malvern, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187311-5001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Marie Davidson
SIGNATURE:	/Donna Marie Davidson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0040 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:59 PM 06/03/2022
FILED 03:59 PM 06/03/2022
SR 20222617726 - File Number 3347690

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the Corporation first formed is January 24, 2001.
- 4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Johnson Matthey Pharmaceutical Materials, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is Veranova, L.P.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 3rd day of June, 2022.

By: /s/ Niek Stapel

Name: Niek Stapel Office: President

40097066,3

RECORDED: 06/29/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007766 FRAME: 0041